Finance cost d, h (13,543,540) 776,329 (12,767,211)
Profit before taxation 13,683,561 201,536 13,885,097
Taxation f (11,312,163) 59,404 (11,252,759)

Profit for the year 2,371,398 260,940 2,632,338

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 2,591,694 260,940 2,852,634
Non controlling interest j (220,296) -   (220,296)

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax j (685,014) (3,409) (688,423)

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,686,384 257,531 1,943,915

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 1,530,209 257,531 1,787,740
Non controlling interest 156,175 -   156,175

Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

103
Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

102

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Reconciliation of IFRS previously reported at January 2011 and 31 December 2011

Restatements to previously published IFRS accounts - 31 December 2010 N’000
IFRS

Reference Reference previously IFRS
to FS to IFRS reported Restatements restated

Notes Adjustments N'000 N'000 N'000

Non Current assets
Property, plant and equipment 11 a - c 158,247,737 (60,355,513) 97,892,224
Intangible assets 12 a, d 24,415,078 80,445,261 104,860,339
Deferred income tax assets 6,486,391 -   6,486,391
Available-for-sale financial assets 1,000 -   1,000
Derivative financial assets 14 b,h -   1,293,615 1,293,615
Finance lease receivables 15 b -   4,169,287 4,169,287
Non-current receivables and prepayments 17 d 23,852,325 (22,927,217) 925,108

213,002,531 2,625,433 215,627,964

Current assets
Inventories 22,386,418 -   22,386,418
Finance lease receivables 15 b -   476,314 476,314
Trade and other receivables 19 h 78,369,732 (446,142) 77,923,590
Cash and cash equivalents 12,187,072 -   12,187,072

112,943,222 30,172 112,973,394

Total assets 325,945,753 2,655,605 328,601,358

Equity and Liabilities
Equity attributable to owners of the parent
Share capital   j 905,084 -   905,084
Share premium j 49,042,111 -   49,042,111
Revaluation reserve 24 j 17,321,174 (1,612,620) 15,708,554
Foreign currency translation reserve 24 c, j (1,140,692) -   (1,140,692)
Retained earnings g 25,076,820 3,076,032 28,152,852

91,204,497 1,463,412 92,667,909
Non controlling interest 1,011,935 -   1,011,935
Total equity 92,216,432 1,463,412 93,679,844

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities 74,800,422 -   74,800,422
Deferred taxation liabilities f 15,544,117 1,192,193 16,736,310
Provisions for other liabilities and charges 1,841,827 -   1,841,827
Derivative financial instruments 27 h -   1,449,529 1,449,529
Retirement benefit obligations 1,407,698 -   1,407,698

93,594,064 2,641,722 96,235,786

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 30 e 62,941,522 (1,449,529) 61,491,993
Current income tax liabilities 5,521,737 -   5,521,737
Dividends payable 651,358 -   651,358
Borrowings 71,020,640 -   71,020,640

140,135,257 (1,449,529) 138,685,728

Total liabilities 233,729,321 1,192,193 234,921,514

Total equity and liabilities 325,945,753 2,655,605 328,601,358

Reconciliation of IFRS previously reported at January 2011 and 31 December 2011

Reclassifications/ Restatements to previously published IFRS accounts - 31 December 2011 N’000
IFRS

Reference Reference previously IFRS
to FS to IFRS reported Restatements restated

Notes Adjustments N'000 N'000 N'000

Non Current assets
Property, plant and equipment 11 a - c 177,982,319 (68,503,110) 109,479,209
Intangible assets 12 a, d 24,307,008 95,026,358 119,333,366
Deferred income tax assets 9,908,773 -   9,908,773
Available-for-sale financial assets 1,000 -   1,000
Derivative financial assets 14 b, h -   2,404,000 2,404,000
Finance lease receivables 15 b -   3,663,544 3,663,544
Non-current receivables and prepayments 17 d 32,445,200 (30,970,772) 1,474,428
Restricted cash i -   2,343,000 2,343,000

244,644,300 3,963,020 248,607,320

Current assets 32,458,405 -   32,458,405
Finance lease receivables 15 b -   498,930 498,930
Trade and other receivables 19 h 105,515,521 (319,271) 105,196,250
Available-for-sale financial assets 193,031 -   193,031
Cash and cash equivalents (excluding bank overdrafts) 21,033,529 (2,343,000) 18,690,529

159,200,486 (2,163,341) 157,037,145

Total assets 403,844,786 1,799,679 405,644,465

Equity and Liabilities
Equity attributable to owners of the parent
Share capital   j 1,137,058 -   1,137,058
Share premium j 49,521,186 -   49,521,186
Revaluation reserve 24 c, j 17,295,296 (1,616,029) 15,679,267
Foreign currency translation reserve 24 j (2,302,339) -   (2,302,339)
Other reserve 24 e 526,070 (526,070) -
Retained earnings g 24,321,741 3,336,972 27,658,713

90,499,012 1,194,873 91,693,885
Non controlling interest 1,071,101 -   1,071,101
Total equity 91,570,113 1,194,873 92,764,986

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings e 86,037,092 (24,801) 86,012,291
Deferred income tax liabilities f 16,290,215 629,607 16,919,822
Provision for other liabilities & charges 1,486,648 -   1,486,648
Derivative financial instruments 27 h -   2,973,892 2,973,892
Retirement benefit obligation 2,728,970 -   2,728,970

106,542,925 3,578,698 110,121,623

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 30 h 78,182,936 (2,973,892) 75,209,044
Current income tax liabilities 6,904,218 -   6,904,218
Dividends payable 651,358 -   651,358
Borrowings 119,993,236 -   119,993,236

205,731,748 (2,973,892) 202,757,856

Total liabilities 312,274,673 604,806 312,879,479

Total equity and liabilities 403,844,786 1,799,679 405,644,465

Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

105
Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

104

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Notes to Reconciliation

Restatements to previously published IFRS accounts
(a) In the previous IFRS accounts, the Group classified both tangible and intangible exploration and evaluation assets as property, plant

and equipment. The Group has changed its accounting policies and has reclassified intangible exploration and evaluation assets

[…]

Impairment assessments were performed on the goodwill amounts above. An impairment loss of N1,299 million was recorded in relation
to the acquisition of Churchill Finance C300-0462 Limited. See Note 12 for the impairment loss basis.

The amounts of revenue, net of royalties, since the acquisition date included in the statement of income for the year ended December 31,
2012 was $nil, as the oil and gas properties acquired are in the development or exploration phase. It is impractical to determine the net
income in the current reporting period had this transaction closed on January 1, 2012. The effect of retrospective application of IFRS
policies is not determinable and requires significant estimates of the amounts and information that are not readily available to the
Company.

The revenue included in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income since the acquisition of Ebony and Churchill was N31.6
billion and N48.7 million and profit/(loss) of N458 million and N17.9 million respectively.

Appendix 1

Reconciliation of NGAAP as reported for statutory purposes as at 31 Dec 2011 to IFRS
Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income as at 31 Dec 2011

Effect of transition to IFRS
Reference IFRS IFRS

to IFRS NGAAP Adjustment restated
Adjustments N'000 N'000 N'000

Continuing operations
Turnover q 586,619,034  (15,313,397) 571,305,637
Cost of sales q (518,178,147) 12,699,068  (505,479,079)
Gross profit 68,440,887  (2,614,329) 65,826,558

Selling and distribution costs q (7,901,252) 9,173  (7,892,079)
Administration expenses t,q (42,150,326) (9,965,002) (52,115,328)
Operating profit 18,389,309  (12,570,158) 5,819,151

Other income k,q 12,456,510  1,059,662  13,516,172
Finance income q 2,533,121  4,783,864  7,316,985
Finance cost n,q (8,825,689) (3,941,522) (12,767,211)
Net operating profit 24,553,251  (10,668,154) 13,885,097

Exceptional items t (9,624,853) 9,624,853  -
Profit before taxation 14,928,398  (1,043,301) 13,885,097
Taxation j (11,481,755) 228,996  (11,252,759)

Profit for the year 3,446,643  (814,305) 2,632,338

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 3,666,730  (814,096) 2,852,634
Non controlling interest w (220,087) (209) (220,296)

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax r -   (688,423) (688,423)

Total comprehensive income for the year 3,446,643  (1,502,728) 1,943,915

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 3,666,730  (1,878,990) 1,787,740
Non controlling interest (220,087) 376,262  156,175

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

159
Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

158

Reconciliation of NGAAP to IFRS as at 1 January 2011 and 31 Dec 2011 to IFRS
Reconciliation of shareholders' equity as at 31 December 2011

Effect of transition to IFRS
IFRS IFRS

NGAAP Adjustment restated
N'000 N'000 N'000

Non Current assets
Property, plant and equipment 175,455,217  (65,976,008) 109,479,209
Intangible assets 23,667,715  95,665,651  119,333,366
Available-for-sale financial assets 1,000  -   1,000
Deferred income tax assets 5,553,035  4,355,738  9,908,773
Derivative financial assets -   2,404,000  2,404,000
Finance lease receivables -   3,663,544  3,663,544
Non-current receivables and prepayments 34,426,127  (32,951,699) 1,474,428
Restricted cash -   2,343,000  2,343,000

239,103,094  9,504,226  248,607,320

Current assets
Inventories 32,458,405  -   32,458,405
Finance lease receivables -   498,930  498,930
Trade and other receivables 106,219,744  (1,023,494) 105,196,250
Deferred tax asset 1,856,959  (1,856,959) -
Available-for-sale financial assets 193,031  -   193,031
Cash and cash equivalents (excluding bank overdrafts) 21,033,529  (2,343,000) 18,690,529

161,761,668  (4,724,523) 157,037,145

Total assets 400,864,762  4,779,703  405,644,465

Equity and Liabilities
Equity attributable to owners of the parent
Share capital 1,137,058  -   1,137,058
Share premium 49,521,186  -   49,521,186
Revaluation reserve 18,054,794  (2,375,527) 15,679,267
Foreign currency translation reserve -   (2,302,339) (2,302,339)
Other reserve -   -  -
Retained earnings 22,548,472  5,110,241  27,658,713

91,261,510  432,375  91,693,885
Non controlling interest 1,166,271  (95,170) 1,071,101
Total equity 92,427,781  337,205  92,764,986

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 85,591,771  420,520  86,012,291
Deferred income tax liabilities 9,610,331  7,309,491  16,919,822
Retirement benefit obligation 2,622,606  106,364  2,728,970
Derivative financial instruments -   2,973,892  2,973,892
Provision for other liabilities & charges 1,486,648  -   1,486,648

99,311,356  10,810,267  110,121,623

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 75,106,071  102,973  75,209,044
Dividends payable 651,358 - 651,358
Other short term payable - - -
Deferred tax liability 3,970,742  (3,970,742) -
Current income tax liabilities 6,904,218 - 6,904,218
Borrowings 119,993,236 - 119,993,236
Convertible debt 2,500,000  (2,500,000) -

209,125,625  (6,367,769) 202,757,856

Total liabilities 308,436,981  4,442,498  312,879,479
Total equity and liabilities 400,864,762  4,779,703  405,644,465

Notes to Reconciliation
Restatements to previously published NGAP accounts

Prior year restatements
Reconciliation of NGAAP to IFRS as at 1 January 2011 and 31 Dec 2011 to IFRS
Reconciliation of shareholders' equity as at 1 January 2011

Effect of transition to IFRS
IFRS IFRS

NGAAP Adjustment restated
N'000 N'000 N'000

Non Current assets
Property, plant and equipment 156,285,722  (58,393,498) 97,892,224
Intangible assets 23,806,605  81,053,734  104,860,339
Available-for-sale financial assets 1,000  -   1,000
Deferred income tax assets 3,695,549  2,790,842  6,486,391
Derivative financial assets -   1,293,615  1,293,615
Finance lease receivables -   4,169,287  4,169,287
Non-current receivables and prepayments 25,492,756  (24,567,648) 925,108
Restricted cash -  -

209,281,632  6,346,332  215,627,964

Current assets
Inventories 22,386,418  -   22,386,418
Finance lease receivables -   476,314  476,314
Trade and other receivables 80,167,579  (2,243,989) 77,923,590
Deferred tax asset -   -   -
Available-for-sale financial assets -   -   -
Cash and cash equivalents (excluding bank overdrafts) 12,187,072  -   12,187,072

114,741,069  (1,767,675) 112,973,394

Total assets 324,022,701  4,578,657  328,601,358

Equity and Liabilities
Equity attributable to owners of the parent
Share capital 905,084  -   905,084
Share premium 49,042,111  -   49,042,111
Revaluation reserve 18,054,794  (2,346,240) 15,708,554
Foreign currency translation reserve -   (1,140,692) (1,140,692)
Other reserve -   -   -
Retained earnings 23,945,029  4,207,823  28,152,852

91,947,018  720,891  92,667,909
Non controlling interest 1,102,516  (90,581) 1,011,935
Total equity 93,049,534  630,310  93,679,844

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 76,348,834  (1,548,412) 74,800,422
Deferred income tax liabilities 12,417,400  4,318,910  16,736,310
Provision for other liabilities & charges 4,336,678  (2,494,851) 1,841,827
Derivative financial instruments -   1,449,529  1,449,529
Retirement benefit obligation -   1,407,698  1,407,698

93,102,912  3,132,874  96,235,786

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 60,467,691  1,675,660  62,143,351
Dividends payable 651,358  (651,358) -
Other short term payable -  -
Deferred tax liability 208,829  (208,829) -
Current income tax liabilities 5,521,737  -   5,521,737
Borrowings 71,020,640  -   71,020,640
Convertible debt -

137,870,255  815,473  138,685,728

Total liabilities 230,973,167  3,948,347  234,921,514
Total equity and liabilities 324,022,701  4,578,657  328,601,358

Appendix 1

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Annual Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Appendix 1

Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

161
Oando PLC - 2012 Annual Report & Accounts

160

Notes to Reconciliation
Restatements to previously published NGAP accounts

a. IFRS requires that the residual values, useful lives and depreciation method of property, plant and equipment be reviewed at each
reporting period. Items of property, plant and equipment with significant components and with different useful lives and residual